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ASX Announcement / Media Release
For immediate release — 7 December, 2017

Issued Capital Update and Top 20
7 December 2017, SINGAPORE

Digimatic Group Ltd. (ASX: DMC) (the “Company” or “DMC”") is pleased to advise the share consolidation has been
completed and the Company is now trading under its original code of DMC.

Issued Capital Update:
The Company advises it has the following securities on issue:

e 34,773,632 CHESS Depository Interests (CDIs) representing a beneficial interest in a Fully Paid Ordinary
Share (Common Stock), quoted and trading under ASX code DMC
e 8,803,813 unquoted common shares (equivalent to 8,803,813 CDIs) escrowed until 16 December 2018.

An updated Top 20 Shareholder List follows.
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Digimatic Top 20 Holders as at 6 December 2017

Holder

81 HOLDINGS LTD

CHAMPION STAR UNITED INC
GLORYMONT LTD

8 BUSINESS PTE. LTD

MR SHAO KUANG IVAN ONG
ADEN VENTURES LIMITED
SUMMERHILL GROUP PTE LTD
HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES
FENG CHONGJUN

BNP PARIBAS NOMS PTY LTD
CITICORP NOMINEES PTY
LIMITED

LIM HUI JIE

MR QILIN LEE

WONG WAI CHUAN

MS SIEW BEE GOH

MR WEE CHONG YEE

TAN TECK YEONG

BNP PARIBAS NOMS PTY LTD
LIM & TAN SECURITIES PTE LTD
MR TUCK CHEE HO

ENDS

DIGIMATIC GROUP LTD. (asx: bmc)

Shares
29,066,838

3,102,800
1,525,216
1,325,019
1,216,599
1,033,267
741,200
737,043
549,866
549,430
453,427

400,000
347,490
332,041
328,800
147,830
125,000
84,005
83,679
57,500

66.70%
7.12%
3.50%
3.04%
2.79%
2.37%
1.70%
1.69%
1.26%
1.26%
1.04%

0.92%
0.80%
0.76%
0.75%
0.34%
0.29%
0.19%
0.19%
0.13%
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Further Information:

Singapore
Investor Relations
info@digimaticgroup.com

Australia

Zane Lewis

Non Executive Director
Ph +61 40000 7900

About Digimatic Group Ltd.

Digimatic Group Ltd (ASX: DMC) is a Leading Digital Performance Marketing Agency that Empowers Brands to
Connect Their customers in the most effective way. Founded as a small group of like-minded digital marketers,
DMC is rapidly becoming one of the leading Digital Performance Marketer in this region.

Driving this growth, is the continuous development of their Advertising Technology (AdTech) platform to enhance
marketing performance through machine learning, measurable ROI for their clients, and the integration of Creative
Technology like Virtual Reality (VR) and Augmented Reality (AR) to their offering. DMC will continue to be a
disruptive innovator that will ride on digital transformation trends towards being a leading global company.
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