

# ASX Announcement / Media Release

For immediate release - 7 December, 2017

## **Issued Capital Update and Top 20**

### 7 December 2017, SINGAPORE

Digimatic Group Ltd. (ASX: DMC) (the "**Company**" or "**DMC**") is pleased to advise the share consolidation has been completed and the Company is now trading under its original code of DMC.

### Issued Capital Update:

The Company advises it has the following securities on issue:

- 34,773,632 CHESS Depository Interests (CDIs) representing a beneficial interest in a Fully Paid Ordinary Share (Common Stock), quoted and trading under ASX code DMC
- 8,803,813 unquoted common shares (equivalent to 8,803,813 CDIs) escrowed until 16 December 2018.

An updated Top 20 Shareholder List follows.



# HELPING BRANDS CONNECT



### Digimatic Top 20 Holders as at 6 December 2017

Holder	Shares	%
8I HOLDINGS LTD	29,066,838	66.70%
CHAMPION STAR UNITED INC	3,102,800	7.12%
GLORYMONT LTD	1,525,216	3.50%
8 BUSINESS PTE. LTD	1,325,019	3.04%
MR SHAO KUANG IVAN ONG	1,216,599	2.79%
ADEN VENTURES LIMITED	1,033,267	2.37%
SUMMERHILL GROUP PTE LTD	741,200	1.70%
HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES	737,043	1.69%
FENG CHONGJUN	549,866	1.26%
<b>BNP PARIBAS NOMS PTY LTD</b>	549,430	1.26%
CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED	453,427	1.04%
LIM HUI JIE	400,000	0.92%
MR QILIN LEE	347,490	0.80%
WONG WAI CHUAN	332,041	0.76%
MS SIEW BEE GOH	328,800	0.75%
MR WEE CHONG YEE	147,830	0.34%
TAN TECK YEONG	125,000	0.29%
<b>BNP PARIBAS NOMS PTY LTD</b>	84,005	0.19%
LIM & TAN SECURITIES PTE LTD	83,679	0.19%
MR TUCK CHEE HO	57,500	0.13%

ENDS







Further Information:

Singapore Investor Relations info@digimaticgroup.com

#### Australia

Zane Lewis Non Executive Director Ph +61 40000 7900

### About Digimatic Group Ltd.

Digimatic Group Ltd (ASX: DMC) is a Leading Digital Performance Marketing Agency that Empowers Brands to Connect Their customers in the most effective way. Founded as a small group of like-minded digital marketers, DMC is rapidly becoming one of the leading Digital Performance Marketer in this region.

Driving this growth, is the continuous development of their Advertising Technology (AdTech) platform to enhance marketing performance through machine learning, measurable ROI for their clients, and the integration of Creative Technology like Virtual Reality (VR) and Augmented Reality (AR) to their offering. DMC will continue to be a disruptive innovator that will ride on digital transformation trends towards being a leading global company.

